the year 2016-17 for the Company’s two factories at Howrah and Rishra in West Bengal, factories at Goa and Puducherry and 
` 30,000 (Rupees Thirty Thousand) each for Cost Audit / certification engagements for the year 2016-17 for the Company's 
factories at Jejuri and Hindupur and ` 25,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) for filing a single report in accordance with 
relevant guidelines and M/s. Shome and Banerjee, Cost Auditors, be paid ` 45,000 (Rupees Forty Five Thousand) plus service 
tax and reimbursement of travel and other out of pocket expenses for each Cost Audit / certification engagements for the year 
2016-17 for the Company’s factory at Sikandrabad in Uttar Pradesh and two factories at Jammu and ` 30,000 (Rupees Thiry

[...]

Audit / certification engagements for the year 2016-17 for the Company’s two factories at Howrah and Rishra in West Bengal, 
factories at Goa and Puducherry and ` 30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand) each for Cost Audit/certification engagements for the 
year 2016-17 for the Company's factories at Jejuri and Hindupur and ` 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) for filing a single 
report in accordance with relevant guidelines. Similarly, M/s. Shome and Banerjee, Cost Auditors, have been re-appointed as Cost 
Auditors of the Company at a remuneration of ` 45,000/- (Rupees Forty-Five Thousand) plus service tax and reimbursement of 
travel and other out of pocket expenses for each cost audit / certification engagements for the year 2016-17 for the Company’s 
factory at Sikandrabad in Uttar Pradesh and two factories at Jammu and ` 30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand) for the Company’s